
座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W121-1 -97327.929 -2930.938

W121-2 -97329.362 -2933.576

W121-3 -97366.189 -2944.584

W121-4 -97370.589 -2942.193

W121-5 -97399.341 -2844.472

W121-6 -97396.968 -2840.065

W121-7 -97360.407 -2829.168

W121-8 -97357.768 -2830.596

W121-21 -97352.067 -2940.363

W121-22 -97374.546 -2928.745

W121-23 -97384.987 -2893.259

W121-26 -97342.874 -2880.684

W121-27 -97332.422 -2915.831

W121-28 -97356.996 -2923.582

W121-29 -97357.115 -2923.175

W121-30 -97367.441 -2888.019
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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W121-1 459.33

㎡W121-2-1 942.04

㎡W121-2-2 677.70

㎡W121-2-3 314.30

㎡W121-3 2377.62

㎡合計 4770.99
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W121-1

W121-27 -97332.422 29.186 -2915.831 -7.763 -85101.277291 755577.466326 286-33-40 90-00-00 15.760

W121-1 -97327.929 3.060 -2930.938 -17.745 -8968.648763 1727044.943956 241-30-24 134-56-44 3.002

W121-2 -97329.362 -24.138 -2933.576 -9.425 70809.947174 917355.775323 196-38-30 135-08-06 23.698

W121-21 -97352.067 -27.754 -2940.363 10.401 81606.147794 -1012590.198756 106-22-03 89-43-33 17.914

W121-29 -97357.115 19.646 -2923.175 24.531 -57427.502916 -2388306.652847 16-33-40 90-11-37 25.762

合計 倍面積

面  積

918.665998 -918.665998 86.136

459.3329990 459.3329990



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W121-2-1

W121-29 -97357.115 -35.019 -2923.175 27.812 102366.517640 -2707701.633783 106-22-03 89-48-23 36.640

W121-30 -97367.441 14.242 -2888.019 42.491 -41130.387191 -4137253.881102 16-37-33 90-15-30 25.639

W121-26 -97342.874 35.019 -2880.684 -27.812 -100878.522295 2707305.542028 286-33-40 89-56-07 36.669

W121-27 -97332.422 -14.242 -2915.831 -42.491 41526.478946 4135765.885756 196-33-40 90-00-00 25.762

合計 倍面積

面  積

1884.087100 -1884.087100 124.710

942.0435501 942.0435501



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W121-2-2

W121-22 -97374.546 -27.991 -2928.745 30.323 81978.098126 -2952701.367922 106-23-42 90-00-00 36.991

W121-23 -97384.987 7.105 -2893.259 40.726 -20556.857441 -3966107.200901 16-37-33 90-13-51 18.312

W121-30 -97367.441 27.991 -2888.019 -30.323 -80838.140652 2952485.919395 286-22-03 89-44-30 37.065

W121-28 -97356.996 -7.105 -2923.582 -40.726 20772.305969 3964967.243427 196-23-42 90-01-39 18.294

合計 倍面積

面  積

1355.406001 -1355.406001 110.662

677.7030008 677.7030008



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W121-2-3

W121-28 -97356.996 22.478 -2923.582 -11.617 -65717.580114 1131034.783779 286-22-03 89-58-21 17.490

W121-21 -97352.067 -9.194 -2940.363 -21.002 27032.691029 2044605.172313 196-38-30 90-16-27 14.740

W121-3 -97366.189 -18.522 -2944.584 -1.830 54539.252599 178188.578166 151-28-36 134-50-06 5.007

W121-4 -97370.589 -8.356 -2942.193 15.839 24585.527318 -1542214.202468 106-23-42 134-55-06 14.017

W121-22 -97374.546 13.593 -2928.745 18.611 -39811.284830 -1812242.937792 16-23-42 90-00-00 18.294

合計 倍面積

面  積

628.606001 -628.606001 69.548

314.3030006 314.3030006



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W121-3

W121-23 -97384.987 -56.467 -2893.259 36.211 163374.109636 -3526454.439683 106-23-42 89-46-09 50.854

W121-5 -97399.341 -11.981 -2844.472 53.194 34079.746523 -5181073.053373 61-42-02 135-18-20 5.006

W121-6 -97396.968 38.934 -2840.065 15.304 -110575.011760 -1490564.937735 16-35-46 134-53-44 38.150

W121-7 -97360.407 39.199 -2829.168 9.469 -110901.448005 -921872.434429 331-34-43 134-58-57 3.000

W121-8 -97357.768 17.533 -2830.596 -51.515 -49629.360687 5015433.856607 286-33-40 134-58-57 52.255

W121-26 -97342.874 -27.218 -2880.684 -62.663 78407.222293 6099775.750614 196-37-33 90-03-53 43.950

合計 倍面積

面  積

4755.258000 -4755.258000 193.215

2377.6290002 2377.6290002


